

MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE



20, RAMKANTO BOSE STREET,KOLKATA-700 003

Department: Career Development and Placement Committee

Program Title: Online Screening Test for Reputed Tourism Company Via Google Meet To Recruit Some Staff

- A. Date and venue of the program: 04.01.2022, Online Via Google Meet https://forms.gle/gSvmL1iww7RhjW927
- B. Objectives of the program:
 Screening Test for Reputed Tourism Company Via Google Meet To Recruit Some Staff for reservation department.
- C. Programme Schedule (if available):N/A
- D. Organiser/Coordinator of the program: Dr.Shyam Prasad Ram and Abu Farah Hoque
- E. Organisation :

Sr.	Institute name	Delivered lecture on
no.		
1	Online	Online
	Screening Test	
	for Reputed	
	Tourism	
	Company	

- F. Number of participants in the program (attendance register/Sheet): 15
- G. Copy of programme notice and broucher/ booklet (if available)
 - i. Programme notice: Yes. attached
 - ii. broucher/ booklet (if available)/ Photocopy of Banner : N/A

H. Relevant photographs of the program with caption: No

Signature of the coordinator/organiser

MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE

20, RAMKANTO BOSE STREET, KOLKATA- 700 003

DATE: 04.01.2022

NOTICE

The Career Development and Placement Counselling Committee of MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE in collaboration with the Department of Tourism and Travel Management is very pleased to announce that a reputed Tourism Company is organizing an online Screening Test on 04.01.2022 at 7.30pm via GOOGLE MEET to recruit some staff for the Reservation Department. The location for the job is Kolkata.

Graduate or final year students of Tourism and Travel Management of our college with proper computer knowledge (mainly MS office) and communication skill in Hindi and English) are hereby notified that the meeting link for the Screening Test will be provided in the official whatsapp group. For further assistance/queries, the convenors may be contacted.

Thanks and regards,

1. Shyam Prasad Ram (SPR)

2. Abu Farah Hoque (AFH)

Joint Covenors

Career Development and Placement Counselling Committee



PRINCIPAL

MAHARANI KASISWARI COLLEGE

